
New Search 

- C<1se lnform<1tlon 

Case ID! 13-M47C-00170 

;~ ), i)h ·---'!~~~~-­EXHIBIT 

144-
Case Magistrate Court of 

Location: T~ck~r County, West 
Vn-gmra 

c Masters Pest 

D 
, 

1
_ase Management, LLC vs. 

escnp ron: Loughry 
Filing Date: 12/04/2013 

Type: Cl_- Civil 
Trial Type: None 

Appearance 
Date: 

- Related Cases 

No Related Cases Found. 

- Case Charges 

No Charges Found. 

- Civil Judgments 

No Monetary Judgments Found. 

·status: Dismissed 
Ciaim/Amolmt: $530.00 

Agency: 

r===:.· - ---~-~- ~:_:_·~- _______ N~n:-Mol~et~ry_~Jucl~J~~Dii:~ ; ... -~-- ___________ , ··; -,~·-:·:= ~-~ 
jJudgment/DrsmrssediWrtildrawn[Courtist 1 !Status 1M . t t :Trrai[Judgment: 
!Date !Cost I a us !Date I agls ra e!T pe Text i ·---~ ·-' '-- -------- -----·----' ''"'" "---·- ' -- - -- -"--------------··----------------"""'"'''"y __ J ______________ , 

01/29/20'14 Dismissed 0'112912014 Clronsl, 
aro 

against 
Men 
Loughry. 

- Bond Information 

No Bonds Found. 

- Case Event Schedule 

[~~·~o;~!~~;~~ --T;:t~~~lme -~~~~~~-- -

···o:iT-i972o -~ ;1-;.t·--·~x;;g istr ;;!;;· · ---
1 

Court 
Hearing 10:00:00 Courtroom 'I 

_, ·· ········· --··r··-··· .. ···· -----.. ·-·r-·-·-···· ···-·----· · · ···· · ,_._,T··------··: 

LocatloniJudge !Reason Closed iTextl 
_________________ .:.. ................. ...1 .................. -.. - ... ___ _j __ ,,,; 

Tucker Irons, Hearing/Event 
Carol CIOSEJ\1 

https://efi:nprod. conrtsviv.gov/newsite/docketreport.cfm?caseld=13-M4 7C-00 170 7/17/2018 



Ju!. 17. 20_!8ri 3: 44PMry Inqui:ty N- er-n P o ' .. ·),!\jl a~·.J)tJ 

Case Court Security Fund-Civil $5.00 $0.00 

2 case Courthouse lmp1·ovement $5.00 $0.00 Fund 
3 c~se Magistrate Court Fund $10.00 $0.00 
4 Case Regional Jail Op. Fund Civil $20.00 $0.00 
5 Case Regional Jail-Civil 501-1 ooo $15.00 $0.00 

6 Case Restricted Delivery $20.00 $0.00 
Totals: $75.00 $0.00 

Service Documents 

~~~~·- '~:~~ Jo·~-~~~e-~~~~~~~-{~:~~~~edr·s~~~;a· 1~~~~-~r~:t~~i~ciiErroliE~~[~.;;~~~~;;~ 
13- Allen · Civil 
M47P- L 

1 
Summons 12/04/201312/04/2013 Se1ved 

000199 oe~g,ry- Person 

SerVice Attempt: 12/05/2013 
Service Type: Certified Mail- Restricted 

Officer: 
Person Served: Allen LOL1ghry 

successfully Served: Yes 
service Text: 

- Case images 

2 se!'Vice 
3 judgment 
4 documents 
5 answer 

2008 Wasi Virginia Court System -Supreme Coutt of APP<Jols. All Rig111< Resa1verl. 
Sesaion Started: 07/17/2018 Last Pa~e Run: 15:37:51 Current User: 
PAULA_MCDONALD , 
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IN raE MAGISTRATE COURT OF '!U '-' /!,bf?__ Cout.Fr-y_ COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA --

Name, Address & Phone Number of Plaintiff: 

fJ1A'7iG:fl....15 Pes/ P/ArJAG~}1&"JJr1 2--[.,c_ 
1 r /) Si·fA w;J e rz ·urz_'--7, V-=-6---:-----:-- __ _ 
Bvc_JLi!-AtJJJoflJ, (A)v z6wl 

_2 o +. + -n.--- 14 1 'i ' -·-··---

Name, Address & Phone Number ofDefendant 

ftl-V.? tJ Lo UGI#-Y 

2.'if" Cltt;,s I\) t e-c:u 1J d-f_,_\J_t? ____ _ 

-f~Bu;;Wt\J. W\J . 2 b&i;D; 

3 o+-- 3 Jf-1-CJ ?--'6'--z.-________ _ 

~fold here ••• 

v. 

CIVIL COMPLAINT 

Case No. _Lh"-·-· ...,vn.LL/..Ll..LLt _-·..;.(1'-"f!'-JI~7 .... o"-----

···fold here··· 

The above-named plaintiff or. ____________ ..:_ __ , on behalf of the plaintiff acting in the capacity 

oL , alleges the following as true and accurate [give a clear and simple statement of the claim against 

thedefendant(s)]: PL.AiJTI <"'F P~?i1-fORJl>ll?O A .-;e-!<.fo\IT'S I~IE'A'T"i·•IE'N'r r:f." fr f{!.of'C'f2.T'1 

ntt:rJ OW}J<?0 IB'f 1/C?Fffi-->D,.,,..,, JJP,,IA~;;cy '?ctlf Ce;/J""~""r. PJt.e.5e>l'lS \).J\J. 

r;:?I!?F!rNDAt>T' ttl\-'=> P-i?A.l_<"<i':> ·-rn f'Aj FOP-'*""' W""-""- poNe~ 

and requests the following relief from the court: _PA-'1 MGnsr DF f? ?Cl .. "" 0 ~ R-IC. Wo~ bo ~IS 
pw s Co<->iL-' C.0-7•-::>. 

gnature ·I 'nate 

NOTICE: Any party in a civil action seeking over $20.00 or possession ofreal estate has the right to elect that the case be tried by a jury. 
You must give 'i'ilitton notice to the magistrate court eifuer 20 days from when the frrst timely answer to the complaint is made or 5 days 
from when service of the summons and complaint is made for unlawful entry and detainer actions, If you do not notify the magistrate 
court within the appropriate time period, you give up your right to a jury trial. The jury fee will be assessed against the losing party iflhe 
case is tried by a jury or may be prorated between the parties if tl1e case is settled before trial. 

(ffi'TIONAL) NOTICE OF ELECTION: 
As plaintiff in the above action, I wish to have a jury trial. 

Signature Date 

NOTICE: Any person involved in court proceedings who has a disability and needs special accommodation •hould inform the court 
suffidently in advance so that arrangements can be made if possible. 

W.Ya .. Code §! 50-4-1, 50·5·8(a); Mag. Cl. Civ. Rules 2, 6A 

SCA-M207II0-94 

WH1TE- Retum 
GREEN- Defendant 
YELLOW-File 
PINK- Plaintiff 

I 
I 



IN THE fi'IAGISTRATE COURT OF ~~~~--"Tc=u:.::ck:.::e:c:.r~~-~-COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

Master's Pest Management, LLC 
Plaintiff 
V, 

Allen Loughry 
Defendant(s) 

Case No, 13-M47C-00170 

ANSWER 

, as a dete11dant fn the above case answer the aHegations in the complaint 
by 

0 admitting the matters set forth in the complaint and confessh1g judgment 

or 

~ denying the matters set fotih in the complaint 
0 admitting in part and denying in pa11 the matters set forth in the complaint 

and (if applicable) 

0 raising defense(s) explained below 
0 asserting a counterclaim explained below 
0 assmting a cross-claim explained below 

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: One copy of this answer musi be filed with the court and one copy must be mulled or delivered by hund to the nttomeys for 
all other parties or to the parties themselves if they are not represented by attorneys, 
------------------------~-----------------------------------------------------------------------" 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
t ' h.~j ·· , hereby certifY that I have served a copy oftte above answ~r on the attorneys for all pi1rties, or if 
SUCh parties are nOt}Cpre ted by tiOnleyS, to the part[es f!JemseJveS On the '[tif/ day Of a 4Jk._t;(..~..- , 

0 by hand ~first-class mail to: ·' /., 

Name and address of attorneys or parties served: _{)//wfo:~ ~~'-h?;'-~+f-~.L/._,9,_~ ____ _ 
J,..- Signature ~ Date 

.~ fe-tf' 1JiMW(l1J0vA '{,l. t-·· 

tf~IJ.~ip,~ 
,.:!',_ ~ cf) t.Md) 
\V.va. Code§ 50-4·9: Mag, Ct, Civ. Rules 4, S, S, 9 
SCA-M225/8-94 
Dockel Codc(s): MCANS /lliCCCF I MCRCF /l\ICCTP 

/ 

0 Cou:t File 
0 Plaintiff 
0 Defendant 



I 

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF 
TUCKER COUNTY, 

WEST VIRGINIA 

NOTICE TO APPEAR 

To: Master's Pest Management, LLC 
110 Shawnee Drive 
Buckhannon,VVV 26201 

Dated: 12-DEC-2013 

Re: Case No. 13-M47C-00170- Master's Pest Management, LLC vs. Loughry 
Defendant: Allen Loughry 
LEO/Plaintiff: Master's Pest Management, LLC 

You are hereby notified that a hearing in the above-styled case will be held on 01/29/2014, at 10:00 AM, 
before Magistrate Carol Irons at the Tucker County Magistrate Court, whose address is: 

Tucker County Magistrate Court 
211 First Street, Suite 303 
Parsons, WV 26287 
(304) 478-2866 

Court Hearing 
ADDTI10NAL NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES: If any patty wishes to request (I) transfer to another magistrate, (2) a continuance 
(delay), (3) removal of a civil case to circuit court, or (4) 
any other motion which, if granted, would require rescheduling of the heming or trial, the party or the party's attorney must do so in 
writing not less than 10 days before the first date scheduled for such hearing or t1al, unless good cause or excusable neglect is shown 
as to why such request was not made within that time, 

The procedures governing motions to transfel' to another magistrate are set forth in Rule I B of the administrative Rules for Magistrate 
Courts. 

FORMS FOR SUCH MOTIONS OR REQUESTS AREA V AILABLE FROM THE MAGISTRATE COURT. 
Mag. Civ. Rules 11, 12; Mag, Crirn. Rules 11, 12; Mag. Admin, Rule I 8 

MMSNAPP I 09-07 t of 2 



IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF 
TUCKER COUNTY, 

To: Allen Loughry 
28 Crestview Drive 
Hambleton, WV 26269 

WEST VIRGINIA 

NOTICE TO APPEAR 

Dated: 12-DEC-2013 

Re: Case No. 13-M47C-00170 -Master's Pest Management, LLC vs. Loughry 
Defendant: Allen Loughry 
LEO/Plaintiff: Master's Pest Management, LLC 

Yon are hereby notified that a hearing in the above-styled case will be held on 01/29/2014, at 10:00 AM, 
before Magistrate Carol Irons at the Tucker County Magistrate Court, whose address is: 

Tucker County Magistrate Comi 
211 First Street, Suite 303 
Parsons, WV 26287 
(304) 478-2866 

Court Hearing 
ADDITIONAL NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES: If any party wishes to request (1) tt-ansfer to another magist-ate, (2) a continuance 

. (delay), (3) removal of a civil case to circuit court, or (4) . 

/ 

any other motion which, if granted, would require rescheduling of the hearing or trial, the pruty or tl10 party's attomey must do so in 
writing not less than I 0 days before the first date scheduled for such hearing or trial, unless good cause or excusable neglect is shown 
as to why such request was not made within that time. 

The procedures goveming motions to transfer to another magistrate are set forth in Rule 1 B of the administrative Rules for Magistrate 
Courts. 

FORMS FOR SUCH MOTIONS OR REQUESTS ARE AVAILABLE FROM TIIEMAGISTRATE COURT. 
Ma:g. Civ. Rules 11, 12; Mag. Crim. Ru!es II, 12; M!lg. Admin. Rule lB 

MMSN APP I 09-07 1 of 2 
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Master's Pest Management, LLC 
110 Shawnee Drive 
Buckhannon, WY 26201 
v. 
Allen Loughry 
28 Crestview Drive 
Hambleton, WV 26269 

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF 
TUCKER COlJNTY, 

WEST VIRGINIA 

Name & Address of plaintiff's attorney, if applicable: 

Case No: 13-M47C-00170 

CIVIL SUMMONS *Certified Mail* 

Allen Loughry a:.~rfm~·~~(s) named in the above-sty!ed civil action, you are hereby _su:nmoned to appear before or make answer to 
the Tuclcer County M,ag1~trat~ ~o\M at 211 First Street, Smte 303, Parsons, WV 26287 w1thm 20 days fi·om the date you receive service 
of this summons. I~you1 fail to \Jppe~l' or Qtherwise answer, judgment by default may be taken against you for the relief demanded in the 

' I 

compla~'nt. , / ·. ', .,, : ,' } 

-~-- CMf.J:;A 1M~ -~-Jc2= /d,-o+~/5 !~·· Q . 
Magisrmte\C~ur; y!~rJ, ~-,and a(Jrx court seaV , Date 

NOTICE; Any Part\; in a c,ivi.J acticm-se~ldug over $20.00 or possession of real estate has the right to elect that the case be tried by a jury. 
You must give written ilotlce to the lllagistrate court either 20 days from when the first timely answer to the complaint is made or 5 days from 
when servic.e of:he sumwons arltl:cbV)pl<iint is_made fo: unla~ful ently or detain.er actions. If you do not notifY the mat'istrate court within 
the appropnate t1me penod, you ·grve up your nght to a JU1)' tr1aL The Jury fee w1ll be assessed agamst the losmg party 1f the case is tried by 
' v or may be prom ted between the parties if the case is settled before triaL 

l OPTIONAL) NOTICE OF ELECTION: AB defendant in the above action, I wish to have a jury trial. 

Signature Date 

NOTICE: Any person involved in court proceedings who has a disability and needs special accommodation should inform the court 
sufficiently in advance so that arrangements can be made if possible, 

SERVICU: OF PROCESS 
(To be completed ONLY by a process server when tile metltod of service is personal service,) 

METHOD OF SERVICE (check one): A. 0 Defendant was served in person. B. 0 Defendant was not found, C. 0 Substituted 
personal service; the defendant was not found at his/her usual place of abode, so a copy of the summons was delivered and the purpose 
explained to , who ls a member of the defendant's famlly above the age of 16. 

Service was completed on the __ day of by delivery of a true written copy of the Summons together with the 
Complaint by (check one): 
A. 0 Certified MaiL 
B. 0-Sheriff's Process Server (print name) Signature:---------------
C. 0 Private Process Server/Credible PeJ~on (print name and address);-------,---;---;;----;----;-------------

]received from the plaintiff for serving the within summons on the defendant. 
Signature from private Process Se1ver Date----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF , TO-WIT: 
The foregoing instrument was taken, subscribed and sworn to or afftrrncd flnd acknowledged before me this __ day of-:---c-----"7'-----
Magislrate Court Personnel or Notary Signature: , Ifnotmy, date commission expires: ___ _ 

W.Va Code§! 50-4·5, 50-4-10, 50-5-S(a); Mag. Ct. Civ. Rules 3, I 0; Cir. Ct. Civ. Rule 4 
MCTSUMM Rev, 08/2007 

Copy Distrlbution: D Return 0Fi!e 
D Defendant 0 PlalntiiT 

Page l of l 



II Complete Items 11 21 and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return. the card to you. 

II: Attach this card to the back of the ma!lp!eco, 
or on the front If space permits_ 

1, Artlde Addressod to•, 

. ()J~u ~5!0j: 
J '3 (J._~(/ w 
~~~~wv 

2. Art!cla Number 
(TIW)sfer from servfcelabeO 

PS Form 381 1, February 2004 

rn 
t'­
ru 
r,n 

'1 Old. 
Domestlo Return Rec8lpt 

~~~~~~2?~~~~~~~~ 
rl 
"-' 
Cl 
Cl 
Cl 
Cl 

102S95-lli!·M·i5 



IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF TUCKER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

Case ID: 13-M47C-00170 (CI) 

Master's Pest Management, LLC vs. L<>ughry 

CIVIL .mDGMENT ORDER 

On January 29, 2014 in the above case the cour:t granted judgment 

Dismissed against Allen Loughry. 

Hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED on this t.he 29th day of January, 2014. 
_......,_, 

f If, r, ~ /<-7 ,/1 
L1t·G7 t.( cy .. -~>~?:::·--," o:-/'/ 

Carol Irons, Magistrate 

-··------····-·····------------CERTIFICATION BY CLR.RK (For Court Use Only)-·----·-··--····················· 

I-------------'' hereby certify the above is a true and correct record of the Judgment in 

this proceeding filed in my office. 

Given under my hand on the ___ day of _________ _, 20 . 

Seal 

Report WRCfJMT-&urce: MPROD_RAC v Docket Cadl;(s): MCOJO 

Magistrate Court Clerk 

I 



AFFIDAVIT 

I, Carol D. Irons, being duly sworn upon her oath, depose and say as follows: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

My name is Carol D. Irons and I am over the age of eighteen. 

I previously served two terms as Sheriff of Tucker County, West Virginia ending 
December 31,2004. 

I previously served as a Magistrate for Tucker County, West Virginia from January 1, 
2005 until December 31, 2014. 

I am currently retired as a Magistrate of Tucker County, West Virginia. 

My duties as a Magistrate included hearing both civil and criminal matters brought before 
the court as outlined in the West Virginia Code. 

I was a sitting Magistrate of Tucker County on January 29, 2014. 

On January 29, 2014, I presided over a hearing held in my courtroom on Case No. 13-
M47C-00170 styled Master's Pest Management, LLC v. Allen Loughry. 

Those attending and present in the Courtroom during the hearing included me, sitting as 
Magistrate, Phil Neatz on behalf of Master's Pest Management, the defendant Allen 
Loughry and his son Allen Loughry, II. 

I personally observed each of these people identified in the courtroom. 

I knew the defendant's son, Allen Loughry, II was the Chief Justice of the West Virginia 
Supreme Court at the time of the hearing which I presided over. 

I rendered a decision of dismissal of the case against Allen Loughery on January 29, 
2014. 

The first I saw of Chief Justice Loughry that day was when he entered the courtroom with 
his father. 

:r.J,o-.--TThheJerf€e"'''~-Vflias~RQ.G4lma.e:l'e4ttif'nt)!g~t1'1httl'lt!-aaaEP)t;',-lJ'aaflflHU&&rf'J)I-''2~9:).,,,.;21:!0tl!,.<!4f;-,"'vl'ivitltlTinnT.'ta!J'g+.islftl'lrff!tteJesruif'n...:T:P-uueell«<e!l'r-IC;;.o,mflnHt)¥'-BaHfflaA"· fi 1, 
Chief Jn&:tiGe lgnghry, Before or after the eivil G:asg Bearisg. {_/ Y · / 

14. I did not have any contact with Chief Justice Loughry regarding this case prior to hearing 
the case on January 29, 2014 

' 


